

## Marlton Woman's Club P.O. Box 84 Marlton, NJ 08053 www.marltonwomansclub.com



January 16, 2024

## Marlton Woman's Club Annual Bingo and Auction Fundraiser

EIN: 30-0762776

Dear Friends of the Marlton Woman's Club:

As a proud member of the New Jersey State Federation of Women's Clubs (NJSFWC), the GFWC Marlton Woman's Club is part of the largest and oldest volunteer women's service organization in New Jersey. For 60 years, our club has been committed to make a difference in the lives of the people in our local communities.

Our Annual Fall Bingo and Basket Auction luncheon fundraiser will be held on **Sunday, April 21, 2024** at Indian Spring Country Club and we again expect a sellout crowd. **Donations such as gift certificates, gift baskets or other merchandise would be most appreciated. Your company's name will be listed in our program as a sponsor of the event.** 

Each year the GFWC Marlton Woman's Club focuses on charitable outreach. Your gift for our auction will help us raise the funds needed to continue with our mission.

If your donation is something you can easily mail, you can send it to our P.O. Box 84 address above. If not, we would be happy to come by your location to pick up the items. Just give me a call and someone can come by at your convenience. **Donations are kindly requested by April 4, 2024.** 

All proceeds will stay in our community and will be used for scholarships, educational recipients and for the benefit of other community-based 501(C)3 organizations. We thank you for your consideration and support of this special event and of the Marlton Woman's Club.

Most Sincerely,

Linda Magee
President
609-636-9797 cell or <a href="mailto:linda@marltonwomansclub.com">linda@marltonwomansclub.com</a>